

five dock leisure centre

## **Futsal Junior Registration**

## **Summer Season**

October 2022 - March 2023

Nar	ne: D.O.B://
Sub	ourb: Postcode:
Mobile: E-mail:	
Cor	npetition: Team Name:
Player Code of Conduct	
I,	agree that as per the player code of conduct, I will:
•	Play by the FDLC competition rules and never argue with an official. If I disagree with a decision I will inform the captain or Five Dock Leisure Centre staff after the game
•	Demonstrate a duty of care towards everyone at the Five Dock Leisure Centre.
•	Display a high level of maturity. Understand that verbal abuse of officials and sledging other players and deliberately distracting or provoking an opponent are not acceptable or permitted behaviours in any sport
•	Understand that Five Dock Leisure Centre has a zero tolerance policy on any behaviour deemed to be excessively aggressive or anti-social
-	Be a good sport and applaud all good plays whether they are made by my team or the opposition
-	Treat all players in my sport as I like to be treated. I will not bully or take unfair advantage of another competitor
•	Cooperate with my coach, team mates and opponents, and display modesty in victory and graciousness in defeat
•	Participate for my own enjoyment and benefit, not just to please parents and coaches
•	Ensure my decisions and actions contribute to a safe environment
•	Will not arrive at the Five Dock Leisure Centre under the influence of drugs or alcohol
•	Respect the rights, dignity and worth of all participants regardless of their gender, ability, cultural background or religion
•	Work equally hard for myself and/or my team, and thank the opposition and officials at the end of the game
Sign: Date: / /	
Parent / Guardian Name (for minors ONLY):	
PLAYER REGISTRATION FEE: \$61.00 (Player accident insurance)	

\*Registrations are non-refundable & non-transferable (Registration are in-house and are not affiliated with any other association's)

Any personal information you provide to the Five Dock Leisure Centre will only be used and/or disclosed for the Five Dock Leisure Centre's purposes, or a directly related purpose, unless you consent to another use or disclosure, in emergencies or as otherwise required or authorised by law.

"I, and if a minor, my parent/s, guardians/s, for and on behalf of myself acknowledge that at all times that I am on the premises known as Five Dock Leisure Centre for the purposes of undertaking an activity which is organised, approved or endorsed by Five Dock Leisure Centre or Canada Bay City Council, both my person and property are at my own risk.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, I, and if a minor, my parent/s, guardians/s, for and on behalf of myself, hereby release Canada Bay City Council, Five Dock Leisure Centre, its directors, employees, agents, contractors, spectators, volunteers and sponsors, from all claims and liability of all nature (including the negligence of any such persons) arising directly or indirectly by my participation in an activity which is organised, approved or endorsed by Five Dock Leisure Centre or Canada Bay City Council (including the exercise or gymnastics programs)and whether prior to, during or following the completion of such activity. I, and if a minor, my parent(s)/guardian(s), for and on behalf of myself warrant that I am physically fit and able to engage in the exercise and gymnastics programs."